 Resource Survey of the
Great Australian Bight Trawl Fishery
2007
Ian
Ian Knuckey and Russell Hudson
2007
R2006/833 l 18/10/2007
2007 GABTF Resource Survey

Shot code Shot Stratum point Shot date
Time
of
shot
Start Point Finish Point Catch (kg)
   Lat Long    Lat Long Lat Long Bight
redfish
Deepwater
flathead
C2-01-2007 1 33°55' 132°28' 1/03/2007 17:49 33°54.94' 132°29.79' 33°51.42' 132°21.78' 28 48
C2-02-2007 2 33°43' 132°10' 1/03/2007 21:45 33°44.04' 132°12.48' 33°38.82' 132°05.52' 270 79
C2-03-2007 3 33°37' 132°04' 2/03/2007 0:50 33°38.82' 132°05.88' 33°32.34' 132°06.01' 780 74
C2-04-2007 5 33°23' 131°26' 2/03/2007 6:34 33°22.86' 131°30.36' 33°23.10' 131°20.70' 890 150
C2-04-2007 4 33°22' 131°07' 2/03/2007 10:17 33°23.04' 131°10.92' 33°21.24' 131°01.68' 2 135
C1-06-2007 6 33°16' 130°13' 2/03/2007 17:21 33°17.88' 130°17.40' 33°12.18' 130°11.64' 14 105
C1-07-2007 7 33°07' 130°13' 2/03/2007 20:53 33°06.54' 130°13.26' 33°13.98' 130°10.20' 550 125
C1-08-2007 8 33°16' 130°07' 3/03/2007 0:03 33°16.14' 130°08.10' 33°14.40' 129°58.32' 820 105
C1-09-2007 9 33°13' 129°49' 3/03/2007 3:05 33°14.04' 129°56.46' 33°13.56' 129°46.86' 752 105
C1-10-2007 10 33°16' 129°41' 3/03/2007 6:42 33°15.96' 129°40.44' 33°13.32' 129°50.28' 513 28
C1-11-2007 11 33°13' 129°34' 3/03/2007 12:10 33°12.90' 129°34.74' 33°16.68' 129°27.00' 1 105
C1-12-2007 12 33°16' 129°25' 3/03/2007 15:30 33°15.48' 129°24.54' 33°11.52' 129°18.66' 25 145
C1-13-2007 13 33°16' 129°19' 3/03/2007 18:58 33°15.72' 129°21.30' 33°15.84' 129°11.22' 860 113
C1-14-2007 14 33°17' 129°10' 3/03/2007 22:08 33°15.91' 129°13.68' 33°18.13' 129°05.19' 581 110
C1-15-2007 15 33°19' 129°04' 4/03/2007 1:15 33°18.13' 129°05.19' 33°18.00' 128°55.20' 340 74
W2-16-2007 16 33°17' 128°33' 4/03/2007 6:06 33°17.18' 128°34.62' 33°15.84' 128°25.22' 310 99
W2-17-2007 17 33°13' 128°04' 4/03/2007 10:19 33°13.24' 128°10.44' 33°13.26' 128°00.73' 30 115
W1-18-2007 18 33°10' 126°58' 4/03/2007 18:10 33°10.08' 127°00.15' 33°11.16' 126°50.58' 30 115
W1-19-2007 19 33°16' 126°19' 4/03/2007 22:57 33°14.33' 126°27.24' 33°16.00' 126°18.48' 510 79
W1-20-2007 20 33°17' 126°13' 5/03/2007 2:06 33°15.12' 126°16.26' 33°17.34' 126°07.86' 2141 274
W1-21-2007 21 33°13' 126°17' 5/03/2007 5:15 33°17.35' 126°08.49' 33°12.83' 126°17.50' 748 150
W1-22-2007 22 33°10' 126°42' 5/03/2007 10:02 33°10.32' 126°33.66' 33°10.46' 126°43.92' 5 100
W1-23-2007 23 33°13' 126°58' 5/03/2007 13:23 33°12.48' 126°49.44' 33°13.02' 126°59.46' 12 186
W2-24-2007 24 33°13' 128°25' 6/03/2007 11:20 33°12.72' 128°24.24' 33°14.88' 128°33.66' 10 110
W2-25-2007 25 33°17' 128°37' 6/03/2007 14:17 33°16.11' 128°34.56' 33°16.22' 128°44.58' 8 133
C1-26-2007 26 33°19' 129°07' 6/03/2007 18:53 33°19.18' 129°03.89' 33°15.18' 129°11.82' 306 140
C1-27-2007 27 33°16' 129°13' 6/03/2007 21:55 33°15.90' 129°11.49' 33°15.66' 129°21.33' 374 74
C1-28-2007 28 33°16' 129°22' 7/03/2007 0:55 33°16.26' 129°20.52' 33°12.38' 129°28.56' 70 89
C1-29-2007 29 33°19' 129°31' 7/03/2007 4:15 33°13.74' 129°24.93' 33°20.07' 129°32.00' 170 84
C1-30-2007 30 33°19' 129°34' 7/03/2007 7:17 33°19.18' 129°32.68' 33°16.20' 129°40.08' 3 106
C1-31-2007 31 33°13' 129°43' 7/03/2007 10:15 33°15.80' 129°39.28' 33°09.96' 129°47.14' 1 108
C1-32-2007 32 33°08' 130°04' N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
C1-33-2007 33 33°13' 130°10' 7/03/2007 17:07 33°07.78' 130°04.56' 33°13.24' 130°11.13' 62 145
C1-34-2007 34 33°13' 130°13' 7/03/2007 20:05 33°12.72' 130°11.87' 33°13.14' 130°21.61' 250 166
C2-35-2007 35 33°22' 131°13' 8/03/2007 3:13 33°22.06' 131°10.53' 33°21.48' 131°21.42' 986 242
C2-36-2007 36 33°22' 131°34' 8/03/2007 6:15 33°21.66' 131°24.02' 33°21.00' 131°34.53' 1190 286
C2-37-2007 37 33°19' 131°33' 8/03/2007 9:15 33°23.16' 131°40.13' 33°25.28' 131°37.33' 106 110
C2-38-2007 38 33°38' 132°04' 8/03/2007 13:50 33°37.52' 132°03.33' 33°43.91' 132°09.87' 1 145
C2-39-2007 39 33°46' 132°13' 8/03/2007 16:52 33°45.62' 132°12.35' 33°49.54' 132°20.82' 3 327
C2-40-2007 40 33°47' 132°16' 1/04/2007 19:27 33°49.44' 132°20.30' 33°43.60' 132°13.20' 380 220
C2-41-2007 41 33°37' 131°58' 1/04/2007 22:54 33°39.43' 132°07.17' 33°36.54' 131°57.30' 756 140
C2-42-2007 42 33°28' 131°49' 2/04/2007 2:08 33°32.89' 131°55.92' 33°27.82' 131°48.78' 420 175
C2-43-2007 43 33°19' 131°26' 2/04/2007 6:11 33°22.19' 131°34.49' 33°18.66' 131°25.20' 158 80
C2-44-2007 44 33°22' 131°10' 2/04/2007 9:29 33°20.37' 131°18.72' 33°21.96' 131°08.94' 7 130
C2-45-2007 45 33°19' 131°00' 2/04/2007 12:27 33°21.42' 131°07.68' 33°18.39' 130°57.23' 11 130
C1-46-2007 46 33°16' 129°46' 2/04/2007 20:29 33°16.56' 129°53.94' 33°15.48' 129°44.22' 567 170
C1-47-2007 47 33°16' 129°34' 2/04/2007 23:31 33°15.28' 129°41.10' 33°15.15' 129°31.90' 420 135
C1-48-2007 48 33°15' 129°31' 3/04/2007 2:51 33°14.88' 129°30.60' 33°11.16' 129°24.05' 189 105
C1-49-2007 49 33°13' 129°22' 3/04/2007 5:30 33°11.75' 129°24.04' 33°16.42' 129°16.92' 315 125
C1-50-2007 50 33°19' 129°16' 3/04/2007 8:35 33°18.43' 129°17.04' 33°17.40' 129°07.62' 189 170
C1-51-2007 51 33°17' 129°05' 3/04/2007 11:36 33°17.45' 129°07.86' 33°16.32' 129°01.73' 18 100
W2-52-2007 52 33°16' 128°58' 3/04/2007 13:40 33°16.23' 129°01.32' 33°15.45' 128°52.40' 221 170
W2-53-2007 53 33°15' 128°43' 3/04/2007 17:06 33°14.94' 128°45.96' 33°14.58' 128°36.66' 126 160
2007 GABTF Resource Survey
Fishwell Consulting 19 AFMA Project R2006/833
Shot code Shot Stratum point Shot date
Time
of
shot
Start Point Finish Point Catch (kg)
   Lat Long    Lat Long Lat Long Bight
redfish
Deepwater
flathead
W2-54-2007 54 33°19' 128°34' 3/04/2007 20:26 33°15.97' 128°33.99' 33°13.98' 128°26.10' 315 130
W1-55-2007 55 33°13' 127°25' 4/04/2007 5:36 33°13.94' 127°28.38' 33°11.51' 127°18.68' 33 80
W1-56-2007 56 33°15' 126°52' 4/04/2007 11:29 33°10.05' 126°48.17' 33°09.95' 126°38.08' 3 130
W1-57-2007 57 33°10' 126°34' 4/04/2007 14:30 33°09.65' 126°37.80' 33°12.22' 126°28.92' 0 125
W1-58-2007 58 33°16' 126°12' 4/04/2007 19:42 33°18.40' 126°05.60' 33°13.68' 126°13.08' 105 275
W1-59-2007 59 33°15' 126°19' 4/04/2007 22:50 33°15.07' 126°12.51' 33°14.91' 126°22.37' 525 128
W1-60-2007 60 33°10' 126°46' 5/04/2007 4:09 33°09.13' 126°43.97' 33°10.72' 126°53.86' 55 190
W1-61-2007 61 33°16' 127°22' 5/04/2007 9:24 33°15.80' 127°19.71' 33°16.09' 127°29.35' 5 130
W2-62-2007 62 33°17' 128°34' 5/04/2007 17:07 33°15.71' 128°24.14' 33°14.19' 128°33.71' 8 130
W2-63-2007 63 33°13' 128°35' 5/04/2007 20:00 33°13.66' 128°34.01' 33°12.18' 128°37.46' 11 100
W2-64-2007 64 33°12' 128°45' 6/04/2007 0:07 33°11.44' 128°43.32' 33°13.79' 128°51.35' 84 100
C1-65-2007 65 33°16' 129°01' 6/04/2007 3:46 33°15.83' 128°59.16' 33°17.17' 129°09.17' 252 105
C1-66-2007 66 33°16' 129°13' 6/04/2007 6:55 33°16.64' 129°10.10' 33°16.07' 129°20.86' 13 125
C1-67-2007 67 33°17' 129°19' 6/04/2007 10:25 33°16.79' 129°18.52' 33°20.14' 129°27.37' 4.5 180
C1-68-2007 68 33°19' 129°28' 6/04/2007 13:30 33°19.62' 129°27.91' 33°12.78' 129°33.36' 1.2 100
C1-69-2007 69 33°10' 129°34' 6/04/2007 16:57 33°09.73' 129°33.54' 33°15.15' 129°40.16' 200 105
C1-70-2007 70 33°16' 129°43' 6/04/2007 20:10 33°16.72' 129°41.22' 33°13.84' 129°50.74' 368 100
C1-71-2007 71 33°12' 129°50' 6/04/2007 23:41 33°11.99' 129°48.99' 33°14.01' 129°58.15' 160 65
C2-72-2007 72 33°17' 131°10' 7/04/2007 9:07 33°17.00' 131°07.39' 33°20.43' 131°15.73' 63 45
C2-73-2007 73 33°23' 131°16' 7/04/2007 12:20 33°22.89' 131°15.30' 33°22.64' 131°25.38' 0 180
C2-74-2007 74 33°22' 131°40' 7/04/2007 15:40 33°22.42' 131°31.06' 33°22.03' 131°41.09' 136 110
C2-75-2007 75 33°34' 131°50' 7/04/2007 19:34 33°30.96' 131°47.93' 33°35.40' 131°55.97' 36 180
C2-76-2007 76 33°37' 132°01' 7/04/2007 22:35 33°36.22' 131°57.74' 33°39.26' 132°07.29' 189 85
2007 GABTF Resource Survey
Fishwell Consulting 20 AFMA Project R2006/833
Table 5.  Species and numbers of fish for which length, sex, and otolith samples were collected during
2007 survey.